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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett 7 : ‘ : " | Leslie Miles -

County Executive. - Chairperson

Date: December 9,2011

- MEMORANDUM

TO: Diane R. Schwartz Jones, Director
- Department of Permitting Services.

FROM: Josh Silver, Senior Plannerﬁ
) Historic Preservation Secti
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #584466, patio and stair teplacement

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (I-IAWP) This application was approved with conditions at the December 7, 2011
meeting.

.'

1. The appluants must comply with the conditions as sét forth by the Maryland Historical Trust Easement
Commzttee

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
 ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Minh Hoang and Amy Lee
Address: 280] Linden Lane Silver Spring

This HAWP approval is subJect to the general condition that the applicant will obtain aIl other apphcable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of thesé permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. ‘Once the work is complete
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-
mc.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.

Historic Preservation Commission 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 o Silver Spring, MD 20910  301/563-3400  301/563-3412 FAX




Nov 14 200

. Edit 6/21/99

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

cometpanen M N HoAN (-

t f MHOANGE R WITMAL . Co? -
e B MO W@ YGhOG, BT o mee:_19) FSY - 14 €3
Tax A Mo.: 30‘) AT15 - 41710 Cell
Neme of Progerty Owner:_ M i ) H M AN &L AMY LES Daytime Phons No.: (410 V5L, - 1483
Addrens: h365$ R,mmub TeqR gmm'orvs ./nnp MD azvfé(o
¢ LRspravs 5 rr2R2ON) Az,uo-_f' 244 ronehe: ﬁa 75 S/~ 1(0414(

C Registration No.: /,1?'70°751

Agert for Ownes: 4:5’%4@\_/ Frrigs | Daytime Phone No.: \(j?n) 2l - AT

LICATION OF BUILDING/PREMIM

House Momoer: o B3O | e __LINDEN LANE
TownCity: _ SILVER S PRI NG NswetCrossStet _ SACKS ST - ——
e _ 51 Block |} subawion: __ FOREST  GLEN PARK
Liber: Fobie: N Peay 23376
IYPE OF FERRNY ACTIDN ARD US]
1A CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
Constuct 0 Extnd (] At/Ranovae OAC s O foom Addiion (I Porch ©) Oeck 0D Shed
(3 Mave Ut (] WreckRu 7D Sor 7] Fieglace 5 Woodburming Stove O Single Family
O Revision (3 Repsir O Revocable - O FercaWad(completmSaction )~ O Other’ __5; %},_45

18. Construction cost estimate:  § a?/lz o °

1C. 1 this is a rovision of & pravioizsly spproved active permit, see Permit @

2A.  Type of sewage disposal: 01 I wssc - 02 5 Septic 03 (5 Other:
28.  Type of water supply: ouvr<~ssc 02 30 Wes . 030 Other:

18. Ingi hether the fence or ".wdiuobecommdonumalhblbwhqloqﬂom:
i1 On party lina/property fine L3 Entirely on tand of ownes £ On public right of way/essament

1 haredy cestify that | have the authonity to make the faregoing application, thet the appfication is correct, and thet the construction will comply with plans
approved by ol agencies listed and | herebdy acknowledge and accept this fo be & condition for the issuance of this permit.

m/,/ﬂ/&m\ )

oved: d o irperson, Historic Commission
ot S, )" el

Applicstion/Permit No.: Oate Filed: Date issued:

UCTIONS




a Description of existing etructurels) snd anvirormants setting, nchufing thel historical festures and sigricance:

The building is of Asian infl_uvence in the pagoda style with a three-tiered metal roof structure and 1374 square feet
of living space. However, about half of the metal roof has been repaired and covered by EPDM today. The original
construction'was completed in 1906. An extension was added around 1917. The building functioned as sorority
house, Chi Psi upsilbn in the early 20th-century school for women. Its unique style contributes to the historical

- significance of the entire National Park Seminary that was registered W|th the Natlonal Register of Historical Places
Database on September 14, 1972, reference number 72000586.

- b wwmdmmummumummnﬁmmmm#nmm

This broject will not alter the appéarance of the building and its current setting. This project is to replace the
collapsed concrete patio and stairs to the exact appearance with similar concrete material.- Due to extensive
damage, replacing the entire concrete patio and stairs is the only option. The retaining wall on the North West
elevation side developed a crack and will be repaired with similar stones on site at the same time.

Site and environmental satting. drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Yeur site plen must include:

a  the scale, north aow, and dats;

t. dimensions of ol existing and proposed structures; and '
¢ site featres such as wakways, driveways, fnces, ponds, stresms, tash dumpstsrs, mechanicel equipment, and lendecaping.

8. Schomatic construction plaas, with marked dimensions, indicating location, mmmuwpoofmwmummmm
fuedfamudbmmumﬂ\gmuumlmdﬂ:mm

b. Elevations (fecades), with marksd dimensions, munﬁmmmnmw«mmmmm“t
Al materists and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the slevetions drewings. An existing and e proposad elevation drswing of sach
facade sfizcted by the proposed work is required.

MATENIALS SPECIRCATIONS

Gcwddaumndmmdc?mmed Wumhmmdmm s information mey be inchuded on your

e~ YUY p5s cotCE T ﬂ‘ﬂ s v/re r1est, feebir

PHOTOGRAPHS

a Mwmmmdmhmoimmmm mmmmmm MMM&MMN
from of photographs.

b. Mmmmmdmm-mmmmmmmammmuuwuwm,
the front of photographs.
IEEE SURVEY NoTT APPLICABLE

IlmucmmmﬂmMmmmemedruxmoimms ulugumdurnmmmmm‘mmhmw) you
myst file an accurats tres survey identifying the sizs, mmumdmudeuhmdnmmndmm

Fm&mMmdemuMMm(mmL mummmuaymmu
should include the owners of aBlots or parcats which adioin the parcel in quastion, s well es the ownerts) of lotis) or percel{s) which tie directly across
mwmmww«omnwhmvwmommmmmmwdwumm51 Monroe Street,
Rockvﬂe {301/279-1355).

FWMHMMMWWMMWW&MﬂMWWWBF&
mmsmwmmmimzsosmmmmumsmummnmcnvmomumum
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION _
Isiah Leggett ~ o Leslie Miles
County Executive. : o o - Chairperson
Date: D'ecember'9, 201 1

MEMORANDUM

TO: = Diane R. Schwartz Jones, Director
Department of Permitting Services.

FROM: . Josh Silver, Senior Plannérﬁ
: Historic Preservation Secti
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBIJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #584466, patio and stair replacement

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application fora .
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) This application was approved with conditions at the December 7, 2011

meeting. . ,

1. T he appltcants must pomply wzth the conditions as set for th by the Maryland sttorual Tr ust Easement
Committee.

"The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR.
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: - " Minh Hoang and Amy Lee
Address: 2801 Linden Lane, Silver Spring

This HAWP.approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant willvobtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must

~ contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is complete
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or |oshua sﬂver@mncppc-
mc.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.

AMe .

Lo A
ST
* *
<

OMMuv\

Historic Presérvation Commission e 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 e Silver Spring, MD 20910 e 301/563-3400 » 301/563-3412 FAX




HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

- APPLICATION FOR
Nov 14 200 HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

comactanoe M NI HoAN G-

ac ¢ M“"MC”éa@_ WoiiMA L .CuM i "
T e MG WL @ YAROS AR oot _L10) F5H 15 93

Tax A No.: ' 36.‘) 9'15" L0 C«L”
Neme of Progerty Owner:_ MY H HO AN &L AMY LEC Daytime Phons No.: \'-HO-) S54L - 1483
nsoe: U365 REGALWoOD TEQR P;ma-rorvs./nup __MD al. 366
Streer Munber Caty
cotacrrs L REATNE S vrsoow bznes 224 morahe: 5675 SR - 1(0“*/‘(
[« R .. jon No.: /r'?,?o&?ﬁl
Agontfor Owner: /_ﬁ/t}vM Sirrins Daytime Phone No. éﬂ) 3l - AT
RCATION OF B LR PR ' '
Houss Maroer:__ A 8O | wmt __LINDEN LANE
TownCity: _SILVER S PRIN G~ NawenCrssSvet __ SACKS - ST, .- - - - -
we 51 | subdvision: __ TOREST  GLEN PARK
Libar: Folior __ et Peay R3376
e O B ERRY R TN ARD US
1A CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
Conruct G Btend O Aw/Ranovate OAC \sw (O foom Addiion [ Poch O Deck O Shed

13 Move O tstld (3 WreckRaze ) Solar (7] Fregiece (3 Woodbuming Stove O Single Family

O Revision (] Repair  (J Aevocable - O FomaWelcompinSectiond) O Otwr __ 75000 5
18. € ction cost ests L} A?/y 0(2’9 o= 4

1C. H this is a revision of a previously epproved sctive permit, see Permit ¢

PART TWO. COMPLETE FOR NEYW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITICNS
2A.  Type of sewage disposal: 0 Eﬁlssc o 02 G Sepuc . 03 Other:
28.  Type of water supply: ouv(wssc 02 0 we . 03 J Other: _

PANT THNEE: COMPLETE ONLY FONFENTERETANING WA

A, Height foet inches
38. Indi thathes the fence or retaini _w‘istobocummdonamolﬁnfoﬂuwhqbe_uﬁom:
2] On pasty tina/peoperty fine L3 Entinely on land of ownes 2 On public right of way/easament

1 hereby certily thet | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, wmmmmwmm
spproved by el agencies listed and | hereby scknowledge and accept this 1o be & condition for the issuance of this permit.

M/kl/&/é%% Z

v Smdmumhm':% : ‘ [

Disapproved:
ApplicatioryPermit No.: _

Edit 6/21/99




W

& Description of existing structurels) and environmentsl setting, Inchuding their historical festires and significance:

The building is of Asian influence in the pagoda style with a three-tiered metal roof structure and 1374 square feet
of living space. However, about half of the metal roof has been repaired and covered by EPDM today. The original
construction'was completed in 1906. An extension was added around 1917. The building functioned as sorority
house, Chi Psi upsilon, in the early 20th-century school for women. Its unique style contributes to the historical
significance of the entire National Park Seminary that was registered with the National Register of Historical Places
Database on September 14, 1972, reference number 72000586.

». mummdmmumdhamnmmnnwmmmwnmm
This projéct will not alter the appearance of the building and its current setting. This project is to replace the
collapsed concrete patio and stairs to the exact appearance with similar concrete material. Due to extensive

damage, replacing the entire concrete patio and stairs is the only option. The retaining wall on the North West
elevation side developed a crack and will be repaired with similar stones on site at the same time.

HIEPIAN
Sitw snd environments) satting, drawn to scale. You may use your pist. Yeur sits plen must include:
a  tw scals, north arrow, and date; '

i 3 wmmduummmmwm:m'

c wMManm.fmmmmm"nwwwM

‘e Mmmm.mmmm.Mgm.summdmdmmummum

mnmammemmws)mmm«m
b. mqmy.mmum.mmpWMhmnmmmmmm

nmmmwfuummumumm_mammmnummmdm
tacade sffacted by the proposed work is required..

wwmmmﬁmm Propessd for Incorporation in the work of the project. This information mey be included on your
. Y) 5/ cotoP [, A5T Sk Arire sgesh, feo e
PHOTOGRAPHS ’ ’

[ Mwwmummmmvm.mmdwmmﬂmmummm
fromt of photographs. B . s

b. MwwmdmmummmmmmudmmmAludmdumm
the from of photographs. . o

IBEE SURVEY Né:"s‘ APPLIiCABL E

!lmmpromi\gmvmmmmwimhmedrialineofmyms'o;hwhm(nmdwmhhwﬁ).m
rmmmmmmmmmm,huﬁmmdwbduchmdnmmm.

For ALL projects, provide an sccursts list of adjacent snd confrenting property owners (not tenants), wmh-mm“wmmw
MWMmﬁdmupMMMhWhmuwﬂahmﬂdwuwuwu)m&&xwm
nwmmmnmhmmmommmmmwdmurmm Monroe Street.
Rockville, {301/279-1355). -

. PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OA BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCCPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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& Date
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Date:
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Scale:
o As noted in plans
Project:
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: EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 2801 Linden Lane, Silver Spring Meeting Date: 12/7/11
Applicant: Minh Hoang and Amy Lee E _ Report Date: 11/30/11
Resource: Outstanding Resource Public Notice: 11/23/11

National Park Seminary Historic District
' : Tax Credit:  Yes
Review: HAWP '
: ' - Staff: Josh Silver
Case Number: 36/01-11G

PROPOSAL: Patio and stair replacement

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

] Approve
‘ﬁ Approve with condltlons

1. The applicants must comply w:th the conditions as sct forth by the Maryland Historical Trust
Easement Committee.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
SIGNIFICANCE: Outstanding Resdurce
STYLE: Dutch Windmill
DATE: - 1890

PROPOSAL

The proposal described below has received a conditional approval by the Maryland Historical Trust
Easement Committee. (See circle: 16)

The applicants are proposing to remove and replace in-kind a partially éollépsed concrete entry and stair
unit at the front (northeast) elevation of the subject property. The proposed work includes the installation
of one metal pipe hand-railing behind the sidewalls of both front entry stair units in order to comply with
code.

The proposed work also mcludes repairs and/or in-kind replacement to the damaged concrete slab patlo at
the rear and side of the structure and stone retaining wall on the northwest side elevation.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

“Montgomery County Code; Chapter 244

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is



I-A

sought would be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement
or ultimate protection of the historic site or hlstonc resource within an historic district, and to the
purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements
of this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an
historic resource is located and would not be detrlmental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or :

(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1
period or architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic
district, the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little
historical or design significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such
plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural value of surrounding historic
resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord.
No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application with the condition as specified
on Circle 1 as being consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b) (1) & (2);

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district.in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of
this chapter;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permlttmg Services (DPS) building permits;



and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will -
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301.563.3400 or joshua. snlver@mncppc mc.org to
schedule a follow-up site visit.




‘Nov 14 200

‘OPS - 88

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400 '

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

cometpemor M N1 HoAN -

‘comtact “““-"Qﬁi’c@ié{éi&ﬁ‘oﬁ? A st _L10) F5H - 14 93
Tax Account Mo 3¢i) 215~ 1170 Cell
Neme of Progenty Owner:_ M I W HO AN &L AMY iéC Daytime Phane No. \‘HO.)S’SL ~ 1483
astms: U365 REGALWoUD TEQR P RTONS: 'ILL:; MD Jv)’bé
Strost Aumber Caty : .
Ca CRsars Syraoow bzni-s  ii4 Phone Mo /;’a A 3/ 1{0414(4
¢ Registration No.: /r’l?'jonl .
Agert tor Owner: ﬁ/{}vm/ Brsigs ____ Daytime Phone No.: é?h) 2ol - ATH
TRAYON O BUTL TN PAERTE ' .
House Mumber:__ o SO ) : e __LINDEN LANE
TownCity _ SILVER SPRNGT NamtCrossStet . SACKS ST
e o1 Bock | - suenision: __ fOREST GLEN PARK
tiber: ' Fofio: Pacst L~ Prar 23376
WE YYPE OF PERRAY ACTON AND 0%
1A CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: .
Constuct 0 bxtend O ArsRenoven SAC s O Room Additon [ Poch O Oack O Shed
0 Move U tnstsd (] WreckRue . ) Sow i1 Fregisce (3 Woodbuming Stove O Single Family
O feison . (O Repar O Revicabe - (3 Fence/Wal{comploteSectiond) () Other: A-{%@Vq

18 Corscton cosesimas: 8 __o N, 02 77

1C. nmmmd-mmmmmmmo

2. Type of sewage disposal: OWWSSE. - 02 Seic 03 L5 Other
28. Type of water supply: 61V<~ssc 02 03 wel 03 5 Other: _

A ‘nm fost __inches
38. Indi vhether the fance or ",wdismbucommdonomoimbﬂvwhqlogﬁoﬁl:

i2] On party line/property fine 1 Entirely on land of cwner (7 On public right of way/essament
Ihmbvumfymatlmorhaemwmmktmo going application, that the X nmoawrhntmemmonmﬂwmmm

nppmvedbyaﬂagenanIwmdmdlhareoyacbnoudodpnndw«humbeomnﬂumfumtu:mmdmm

ﬂﬂ/ll/ﬂ/ab//\ 2

Vo Signeture dmumhm : . Date
Appt v ' For Chairp Historic Presesrvation Commission *
1 14 ¢ £ S g s - / 4 Qate:

AppticatiorvPermit No.: Oaste Filed: Date Issued:

ean 52189 . SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




LR

& Descrigtion of existing structurels) and environmantst setting, inchuding thelr historical festurss and significance:

The building is of Asian influence in the pagoda style with a three-tiered metal roof structure and 1374 square feet
of living space. However, about half of the metal roof has been repaired and covered by EPOM today. The original
_construction-was completed in 1906. An extension was added around 1917. The building functioned as sorority
house, Chi Psi upsilon, in the early 20th-century school for women. Its unique style contributes to the historical
significance of the entire National Park Seminary that was registered with the National Register of Historical Places
Database on September 14, 1972, reference number 72000586. :

b. mmmdmmummauummummmmmmmnmm

ThlS project quI not alter the appearance of the building and its current setting. This project is to replace the
collapsed concrete patio and stairs to the exact appearance with similar concrete material. Due to extensive
damage, replacing the entire concrete patio and stairs is the only option. The retaining wall on the North West
elevation S|de developed a crack and will be repaired with similar stones on site at the same time.

HIEPAN
sammmmammmmmmmmmmmmm
a the scale, north arow, and date;

b. dimensions of ofl existing and proposed structures; nd

¢ site such as wak [ ys. $1nces, ponds, stresms, trash dumpsters, mechanicel equipment, and fandscaping.

8. Schemstic construction plsas, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size end general typs of walls, window snd door openings, and other
fixed textures of both the existing resourceis) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations {facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposad work in refation to existing corstruction end, when spprogriats, contaxt.
AD materisis and foctures propesed for the exterior must be noted on the slevations drawings. An mxisting end 8 proposad elevatien drewing of sach-
mmmwmmdmuwm. .

MATENIALS SPECIEICATIONS

mwwm:uy?mmn Whmmmﬁdmm s information may be included on your
i w0 p5/ cotOP T, BT SR Wire rpest, e bir
EHOTQGAAPHS

2. Clearly Isbeted photographic primts of sach fecade of existing resource, including detsits of the sffectsd portions. ARl labels should be placed on the
fromt of phatographs.

b. Clearty lsbel phatographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining propertiss. Al lsbels should be piaced on
the from of photographs.

BESE NoT APPLICABLE

% you are propasing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6° uhgumdmnm(nqwmm!ﬂbﬂmumwl you
must file en accurets tes survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of st least that dimansion.

For ALL projects, provide an accurats list of adjacent end confronting property owners (not tensnts), mmmmwm’eﬁnmm
MMdehomasddbuupmmmmepamhmnwduhmeﬂ:)dhﬁs)wwwn)umdtm&uwm
uwmmwemnwnmmmmommmmmmmmmmnmmmmmstMmmsm
Rockville, (303/278-1355).

. Pmmmmmmmmummmmmnummmnu R
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY GNTO MAILING LABELS. ¢



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
{Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners])

Owner’s mailing address

" Minh Hoang
4365 Regalwood Terrace ‘
Burtonsville, MD 20866

Oweer’s Agent’s mailing address

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses 4

Devoney Steven & Suanne Fedor
2802 LindenLn
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Lot 17 & 18, Block 9

Rogers James E
2816 Linden Ln
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Lot 19 & 20, Block 9

EdWaEd Evans
2760 Linden Ln
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Lot 21, Block 9

Mark Scheidelerv
9600 Dewitt Drive
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Lot 56, Block 1

Lee Babcock

~ Principal, The 360 Group, LLC
4836 Rugby Ave., Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20814

Lot 58, Block 1

.Greg Hunt

Director of Management
" The Alexander Company

145 East Badger Road

Madison, Wi 3713

Lot 54 55 6061, Block 1
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: CONSUMER INFORMATION NOTES: o
1. This plan is a benefit to a consumer insofar as it is required by a lender or a title insurance company or its
agent in connection with contemplated transfer, financing or re-financing. _ :
2. This plan is not to be relied hpon for the establishment or location of fences, garages, buildings, or other
existing or future improvements.

3. This plan does not provide for the accurate identification of property boundary lines, but such identification
may not be required for the transfer of title or securing financing or re—financing. : .

- 4. Building line and/or Flood Zone information is taken from available sources and is subject to interpretation of originator.
- 5. No Title Report furnished. :

Notes

. // /{ ' A .
7| z/'N W W ¢ P 1. Flood zone "X” per H.U.D. panel
- No. 0370D. » ’ )

' Setback distances as shown to the,
principal structure from property

_' /4 . lines are approximate. The level of
/W‘M _ accuracy for this drawing should be
7

——— - taken to be no greater than plus

. or minus 1 Foot.
' Fe s, if ch , he been t
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Existing Property Condition Photographs (duplicate as needed)

FRONT
NORTH EAST ELEVATION
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Page:__
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Existing Property Condition Photographs (duplicate as needed)

Appligant: M/ L’(/
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Existing Property Condition Photographs (duphcate as needed)
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Maryland Department of P/annmg
.AﬁW)Jundllntuu(GIYruA/

Septeinber 14, 2011

Minh Hoang
4365 Rcoal\w()d lv.,nacc
Burtonsville. Maryland 20866

Re: Chinese.Pagoda-NPS. Montgomery County -~ Change/Alteration
Marvland Historical Trust Preservation Easement

Dear Mr. Hoang:

The Marvland Historical Trust (MHT) is in receipt of your application, dated Avgust 31, 201 L requesting |

st l )n,;,,

Y (ny j//,m

-approval to rehabilitate the Padoda The '\lH I' Easement Commitice (Commiilee) reviewed the application ar it

mecting on September 13, 2011

Based upon the review and rccommmd'mon of the Committee. I .1pplom the rehabilitation of the Chinese Pagoda
{us outlined in the Augusi 31, 2011 apphumun te MHT) conditioned upon the followvw 1.) any new down ISPOy
must be metal (not P\( 3: 27 repair to the roof must be in-kind (a metal pateh is recommended) - pau.hm" a
metal roof with EPDM is not an appropriate repair; 3.3 all exterior canvas cloth panels must be replaced in-Kind -

_canvas is breathable whercas vinyl would trap moisture and potentially cause damage; 4.) specifications for the

proposed shoji sercen must be submined for review abd approval; and 5.) the buili-in cabinet must be carefully
removed and stored before being reinstalied in an approved location within the building.
with The Secretary of the Interiors Slm/dar(k Jor the Treatment of ‘Historic Praperties, Gener ul Re hafuhlanrm

Szrmdmds' 2.5. %, dnd 9

T hns wark is consistent

'\ppwval is valid for a"puiod of six months frem ihe date of this letter. Shiould you requirt additional time to
compleie the work, make. any changes to the scope of work as approved, or have any questions regarding this
" letter. please wntact Am» Slmmu. E ascment A(lrrnmshalor. at (410) $14-7632 or by u‘nml at

: Jskm

Sincerely,

J. Rodney Little
Director
\lar\'iand Hl&toucal Inm

JRISAMS -

eer Rt:i!ichovak; MHT

1O < azinanidts Piaee @ Compniifle . Maryfiond 21032-7023
 Trlephene 410, ,17 THU0 & 1% e Ji.987 ﬂ} 7@ (i e 2 R00.756.455 10 @ 1Y {Jearse
It cfm wipef | bz maryiod gov! ;

Mayytes 414  Relay



NOV.2B.2011  2:25PM . . . NO.348 P.1

28 November 2011

To: . Joshua Silver, Senior Planner . S
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission
Functional Planning and Policy Division
8787 Georgia Ave.

Siiver Spring, MD 20910
(301) S63-3412 FAX
(301) 563-3400 Voice

From: Minh Hoang & Amy Lee
_ 4365 Regalwood Terrace
- Burtonsville, MD 20866

(410) 854-7340 FAX
. (410) 854-1483 Voice

Subject:. ~ HAWP Application for 2801 Linden Lane, Silver Spring
Maryland Historical Trust Approval Letter, September 14, 2011
Dear Mr. Silver,
" Enclosed is a copy of the MHT approval for the proposed work and repair at the subject
property. Ms. Skinner and Ms. Novak of the MHT have already reviewed and approved my
applications and visited the property in early September 2011.

Pleasé contact me should you need further information to complete my HAWP application.

Thank you.

Sincefely,

.

Minh Hoang




NOV.28.2011  2:25PM. NO.348  P.2
Martin O'Mally - lmm Deﬁ arément quIalming Ricberd Bbarbers Hal
Gonernor . Maryland Historical Trust Seeretary

Antbogy G. Brown . Matthew . Poser
Lt Goyernor Depacty Seervtary
September 14,2011 - |

Minh Hoang - ‘

4365 Regalwood Terrace

Burtonsville, Maryland 20866

Re:  Chinese Pagoeda-NPS, Montgomery County — Change/Altcmion
Maryland Historical 'I\'ust Preservation Easement .

Dear Mr, Hoang:

The Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) is in receipt of your application, datcd August 31, 2011, requesting
approval to rehabilitate the Pagoda. The MHT Easement Committee (Committee) reviewed the apphcatxon at its
meeting on Scptember 13, 2011.

Based upon the review and recommendation of the Conunittee, I approve thc rthabllmuon of the Chincse Pagoda
(28 outlined in the August 31, 2011 application to MHT) conditioned upon the following: 1.) any new downspouts
must be metal (not PVC), Z)repaxrmﬂxemofmustbem-kind (a metal patch is recommended) — patching a °
metal ruof with EPDM is not an appropriate repair; 3.) all extcrior canvas cloth panels must be replaced in-kind .-
canvas is breathable whereas vinyl would trap moisturo and potentially cause damage; 4.) specifications for the
proposed shoji screen must be submitted for review and approval; and 5.) the built-in cabinet must be carefully
removed and stored beforc being reinstalled in an approved location within the building. This work is consistent

with The Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for the Tyeatment of Historic Properties, General Rehabilitation
Standards 2, 5, 6, and 9.

Approvallsvahdforapenodofsm nmnﬂ:sﬁ-omtimdatcofthlsm Shouldyourequn'eadd:nonnl time to

complets the work, make any changes to the scope of work as approved, or have any questions regarding this
letter, plcase contaet Amy Skinner, Easement Admm:stratnr at (410) 514-7632 or by email at

Sincerely,

2 J. Rodney Little

Director
Maryland Historical Trust

JRL/AMS

cc: Renee Novak, MHT

100 Canowunity Plese ® Crowmnville, Marylend 21032-2023
Telpbon: 410.514.7600 ® Fax: 410.987.4071 ® Toll Frex: 1.800.756.0119 ® TTY Users: Maeryland Relgy
Inseresr; borte/ [ bt roarviandoos!. . ,



Maryland Department of Planning ot 1ot o
ez doard Fiisbiant 3 iah!
Maryiand Histprical Truse , Secrvseers

U0

pony (o Birepns ’ A

La Srmuor epais Seevetiry
September 14,2011
Minh Hoang
4365 Regalwood Tomrace

Burtonsville. Maryland 20866

Re: Chinese Pagoda-NPS. Montgomery County ~ Change/Alieration
Maryland Llistorical Trust Preservation Easement

Dear Mr. Hoang:

The Marvland Historical Trust (MHT) is in receipt of yeur application. dated August 31, 2011, requesting .
approval 1o rehabilitate the Pagoda. The MHT Easement Committee (Conmitice) reviewed the application at its
meeting on September 13, 2011

Based upon the review and recommendation of the Committee. | approve the rehabilitation of the Chinese Pagoda
{as cutlined in the Angust 31, 201 1 application to MHT) conditioned upoen tie following: 1.} any new downspoiits
must be metai (not PVO) 20 repair to the roofmust be in-kind (a2 metal pateh is recommended) - puaiching 2
meial roof with EPDM is not an appropriate repair: 3.3 all exterior canvas cloth panels must be replaced in-kind
canvas is breathable whercas vinvl would trap moisture and potentially cause damage; 4.) specifications for the
propused shoji screen must be submited for veview and approval; and 5.) the buili-in cabinet must be carcfully
removed and stored before being reinstalicd in an approved lecation withm the building. This work is consistent
with The Scerctary of the Interior's Stwadards for the Treatnwnt of Hisloric Praperties, General Rehabilitatioin
Standards 2.3, 6, and 9.

Approval is valid for a period of six months {rem the date of this letter. Should you require addioonal time to
complete the work, make any changes 10 the scope of work as approved. or have any questions regacding this
letter. please contact Amy Skinner. Easement Administrator. at (410} 514-7632 or by email at

wshonaetdindp state.md s ‘ ‘

Sincerely,

7
1. Rodney Little

Director

Marviand Historical Trust

¢es Rence Novak, MIT

iy D & { ovaniindl
GIGORT iV @ {uii

Y tare Marytiind Reday
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CONSUMER INFORMATION NOTES:

5. No Title Report furnished.

1. This plan is a ‘benefit to a consumer insofar.as it is re
agent- in connection with contemplated transfer, financi

'~ 2. This plan is not to be relied up
existing or future improvements:

3. This plan does not provide for the accurate identification of
may not be required for the transfer of title or securing fina

4. Building line and/or Flood Zone information is taken from available sources and is sub

ng or re—financing. . A
on for the establishment or location of fences, garages, buildings, or other

quired by a lender or a title insurance company or its

property boundary lines, but such identification
ncing or re—-financing.

X effo

e

Notes

Flood zone "X” per H.U.D. panel
No. 0370D.

2. Setback distances as shown to the
principal structure from property
lines are approximate. The level of
accuracy for this drawing should be
taken to be no greater than plus
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners] .

Owner’s majling address Oweer’s Agent’s mailing address

Minh Hoang
4365 Regalwood Terrace
Burtonsville, MD 20866

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

Devoney Steven & Suanne Fedor
2802 Linden Ln

* Silver Spring, MD 20910

Lot 17 & 18, Block 9

Rogeré James E -
. 2816 Linden Ln _
Silver Spring, MD 20910

" Lot 19 & 20, Block 9

Edward Evans
2760 Linden Ln
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Lot 21, Block 9

-Mark Scheideler
. 9600 Dewitt Drive
. Silver Spring, MD 20910

Lot 56, Block 1

Lee Babcock :
Principal, The 360 Group, LLC
4836 Rugby Ave., Suite 200
Bethesda, MD 20814

Lot 58, Block 1

Greg Hunt

Director of Management
The Alexander Company
145 East Badger Road
Madison, Wi 3713

Lot 54 55 60 61, Block 1
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